

4911 DOD

78212	Ready-meal microwave tray (PP) 1-compartment black `L` 250 x 185 mm 1200ml [50 pcs]	PP
78222	Ready-meal microwave tray (PP) 2-compartment black `L` 250 x 185 mm 1100ml [50 pcs]	PP
78403	Ready-meal tray (PP) 3-compartment black 227 x 178 x 40 mm 980ml [50 pcs]	PP
78506	Bowl (PP) rectangular black 178 x 127 x 50 mm 600ml [100 pcs]	PP

When used as specified below the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in the above mentioned products:

Ref. No.	CAS No.	Substance name	Specific migration limit (SML)
39815	182121-12-6	Catalyst	0,05 mg/kg
66350	85209-93-4	Nucleating agent	5 mg/kg

No functional barrier is used.

Dual-Use-Additives used in products:

Substance name	E No.
Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids	E471
Calcium salts of fatty acids	E470a
Magnesium salts of fatty acids	E470b

Overall and specific migration limits will not be exceeded and are in accordance with Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 with food simulants 3% acetic acid, 10% ethanol and vegetable oil.

As far as know we can confirm, that our products do not contain any Bisphenol A.

As far as know we can confirm, that our products do not contain any PFAS.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Types of food that may come into contact with the material:

All kinds of foodstuff

Usage:

The time and temperature for the material handling and storage in contact with food is 6 months and more at room temperature or below which includes heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes

Organoleptic testing showed no distinct change of smell and taste.

